



2026:CGHC:27225

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET**M.A.(C) No. 2162 of 2019**United India Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Ranjit Kumar
Singh

1	
06.12.2019	Shri Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the Appellant submits that he has moved an application on 05.12.2019 for exemption from filing the certified copy of the order passed under Section 170 of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988, therefore, default No.1 as pointed out by the Registry may be ignored. In view of above, the said default is hereby dropped. Heard on I.A. No.03/2019, an application for exemption from filing the certified copy of the order passed under Section 170 of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988. On due consideration and for the reasons assigned therein, I am inclined to allow the same and the Appellant is hereby exempted from filing the certified copy of the order passed under Section 170 of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988. I.A. No.03/2019, thus, stands disposed of. Also heard on I.A. No.01/2019, an application for condonation of delay of 50 days in filing this appeal. Issue notice on this application to the Respondents on payment of P.F., as per rules. Post this matter after five weeks for consideration on I.A. No.01/2019. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE

Nikita