

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 2162 of 2019****UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED *versus* RANJIT KUMAR
SINGH****Order on Board**

25/04/2026	None for the appellant. Mr. Amit Sahu, Advocate for the respondent. Upon perusal of the record, the appeal is admitted for hearing. Call for the records. List for final hearing alongwith the records. sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
s@if	